# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITICORP USA, Inc.		02/28/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Source Media, Inc.
Street Address:	One State Street
Internal Address:	25th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339398	INTERNET RETAILER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Rizzo
Address Line 1: 1060 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 10C

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOURCE MEDIA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Rizzo
Signature:	/mrizzo/
Date:	02/28/2006 TDADEMARK
·	- I KAUEIVIARN

900043054 REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 1 source=release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0314

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between CitiCorp, USA, Inc. (the "Secured Party") and Source Media Inc. (the "Assignor"), the Secured Party placed a lien on and took a security interest in certain trademarks owned by Assignor.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded the security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2006, at reel/frame 3222/0297.

WHEREAS, at no fault of the Secured Party or the Assignor, the trademark INTERNET RETAILER (reg. no. 2339398) was wrongly included in the schedule of trademarks owned by Assignor.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party releases the security interest in the trademark INTERNET RETAILER (reg. no. 2339398) recorded at reel/frame 3222/0297.

Johnston, CFO

Secured Party

CITICORP USA, Inc.

SOURCE MEDIA Inc.

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

Name: HECTOR GUENTHER

Vice President

Daicu.

Dated: 02/28/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0315